
ST. LOUIS COUNTY BARGAINING UNITS 

 

UNIT & # Members  UNION    REPRESENTATIVE 

1. Civil Service Basic (B)  AFSCME #5 (722-0577)  Ryan Welles 
794*   211 West 2

nd
 St   726-9603 (w) 

Duluth, MN 55802  340-2931 (c) 
    Ryan.Welles@afscmemn.org 

 

2. Merit System Basic (M)  AFSCME #5   Ryan Welles  
207   211 West 2

nd
 St   726-9603 (w) 

Duluth, MN 55802  340-2931 (c) 
    Ryan.Welles@afscmemn.org 
 

3. Jail Corr/911 Comm (P)  AFSCME #5   Diane Firkus 
115   211 West 2

nd
 St   726-9604 (w) 

Duluth, MN 55802  260-0611 (c) 
         Diane.Firkus@afscmemn.org 
 
4. HWY Maintenance Div. (J) TEAMSTERS #320  Michael O’Donnell 

171   3001 University Ave SE  612-378-8700 (w) 
Suite 500   612-616-1121 (c) 
Minneapolis, MN 55414  modonnell@teamsterslocal320.org 

 
5. Deputy Sheriffs (R)  LELS, Inc   Kim Sobieck 

95   327 York Ave   651-793-2322 (w) 
St. Paul, MN 55101  ksobieck@lels.org  

 

6. C.S. Confidential (H)  CONF. EMP. Assoc  Everett Niska 
25   c/o Employee Relations Dept. 726-2090 (w) 

      100 N 5
th
 Ave West #1  niskae@co.st-louis.mn.us 

Duluth, MN 55802   

 

7. C.S. Supervisors (E)  SLC EMP. Assoc.  Patrick McCarthy 
115   c/o Pike Lake Garage  625-3849 (w) 

4787 Midway Rd.  mccarthyp@co.st-louis.mn.us 
Duluth, MN 55811   

 
8. Merit System Supv (F)  APSU    Mark Nelson 

37  c/o PHHS Dept.   726-2085 (w) 
GSC Room 510   marknelson2@gmail.com  
Duluth, MN 55802   

 
9. Sheriffs Supervisors (T)  Sheriffs Supv Assoc  Marcus Bruning 

11   c/o Sheriffs Office  336-4340 (w) 
2030 Arlington Ave  bruningm@co.st-louis.mn.us 
Duluth, MN 55811   
 

12. Attorney’s Investigators  AFSCME #5   Ryan Welles     
  10    
13. Asst. County Attorneys    AFSCME #5   Ryan Welles 
  28 
14. ARC    AFSCME #5   Diane Firkus  
   
 
AFSCME Director:   John Westmoreland  726-9602 (w) 651-247-3529 (c) 
         John.Westmoreland@afscmemn.org 
 
AFSCME Business Representative Amanda Prince   726-9605 (w) 
         Amanda.Prince@afscmemn.org   
 
*Counts as of 11-15-10 


